

SLP(Crl.)No. 2514 OF 2001
ITEM No.38

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 2514/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 04/01/2001 in CRLR 812/00
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RENU

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANIRUDH @ KAKA & ORS.
(With Appln(s). for stay)
(With Office Report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 21/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Aditya Kumar Chaudhary,adv.
Mr. Bharat Singh,adv.
Mr. Ugra Shankar Pd.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.T.S.Tulsi,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra,adv.for
Mr. Prem Nath Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Ms. Raj Rani Dhanda,adv.
Mr. K.P.Singh,adv.
Mr. D.S.Nagar,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We have also perused the revisional order passed by
the High Court confirming the order passed by the
Additional Sessions Judge for discharging of the accused
-respondents. We are not satisfied that on the facts this
is a fit case for interference in exercise of our
jurisdiction under Art.136 of the Constitution. The SLP is
therefore dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master